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Participants list (per country and in alphabetical order) 

Country Mr/ 

Ms 

First name Family name Organisation  E-mail address 

Austria Ms. Veronika Platzer Danube Soya quality@donausoja.org 

Austria Mr. Johann Zahrl  johann.zahrl@foodeffect.com 

Belgium Mr. Aleksandr Natanelov NatanConsult anatanelov@natanconsult.com 

Belgium Mr. Valeri Natanelov GrowAbric vnatanelov@growabric.com 

Belgium Mr. Vik Vandecaveye CNH Industrial vik.vandecaveye@cnhind.com 

Belgium Mr. Jürgen Vangeyte ILVO jurgen.vangeyte@ilvo.vlaanderen.be 

Belgium Mr. Tomas Norton KU Leuven tomas.norton@kuleuven.be  

Belgium Mr. François Guerin Copa-Cogeca francois.guerin@copa-cogeca.eu  

Belgium Mr. Wim Haentjens European 
Commission- DG 

Research and 

Innovation 

wim.haentjens@ec.europa.eu 

Bosnia-

Herzegovina 

Mr. Amir Smajevic Zoblak visocicaguy@gmail.com 

Bulgaria Mr Josif Avramov Bulgarian chamber of 
commerce and 

industry 

avramov_josif@abv.bg 

Bulgaria Mr. Bojin Bojinov Agricultural 
University of Plovdiv 

bojin.bojinov@gmail.com  

Bulgaria Ms. Elena Hadjinicolova Ministry of 

Agriculture and Food 

ehadjinicolova@mzh.government.bg 

Bulgaria Ms. Vanya Buchova UNICREDIT 

BULBANK AD 

vanya.buchova@unicreditgroup.bg 

Bulgaria Mr. Anton Asparuhov Ministry of 
Agriculture and Food 

avasparuhov@mzh.government.bg 

Bulgaria Ms. Sonya Mikova OAMC, YK3 s.mikova@government.bg 

Bulgaria Mr. Nikolay Penkov  chewbalski@gmail.com 

Bulgaria Mr. Adrian Robinson Agria Group Holding 

AD 

 

Bulgaria Mr. Petko Ruskov Sofia University petkor@fmi.uni-sofia.bg 

Bulgaria Mr. Stoyan Stoyanov Graphware Ltd. stoyanov@graphware.net 

Bulgaria Ms. Nataliya Todorova National Grain 

Producers 
Association 

natalia.todorova@grain.bg 

Bulgaria Mr. Dragomir Penchev Agrotech Ltd dragomir.penchev@gmail.com 

Bulgaria Ms. Maya Ninova Ministry of 

Agriculture and Food 

mayaninova@abv.bg 

Croatia Mr. Mate Knezovic Agrivi Ltd mate.knezovic@agrivi.com 

Cyprus Mr. Asen Petrov Nemetschek OOD apetrov@nemetschek.bg 

Estonia Mr. Paavo Ränk Bo Technologies OÜ paavo@naaber.io 
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Estonia Mr. Konstantin Mihhejev Estonian National 

Rural Network 

kostja@maainfo.ee 

Finland Ms. Henna Paakinaho Collapick Company 
Oy 

henna.paakinaho@collapick.com 

Finland Mr. Thomas Snellman EkoNu (Finland) thomas.snellman@multi.fi 

Finland Mr. Eero Kananen LähiPro Oy eero@lahipro.fi  

France Mr. Théo-Paul Haezebrouck ACTA theo-paul.haezebrouck@acta.asso.fr 

France Mr. Jorge Pizarro Vidal FarmEDU / 

Agriculturers.com 

jpizarro@agriculturers.com 

France Mr. Pierre-
Antoine 

Foreau SAS Biagri pa.foreau@gmail.com  

France Mr. Xavier Faure BIPILOTE xavier@pilotersaferme.com  

France Mr. Jérémie Wainstain TheGreenData jwa@thegreendata.com 

Germany Mr. Sebastian Fritsch green spin GmbH fritsch@greenspin.com 

Germany Mr. Tim Bartram GS1 Germany GmbH bartram@gs1-germany.de  

Germany Mr. Klaus-
Herbert 

Rolf 365FarmNet rolf@365farmnet.com  

Germany Mr. Reinhard Gerlach Ministerium für 

Ländliche 
Entwicklung, Umwelt 

und Landwirtschaft 
des Landes 

Brandenburg 

reinhard.gerlach@MLUL.Brandenburg

.de 

Germany Mr. Jan Erpenbach BLE - Federal Office 
for Agriculture and 

Food 

jan.erpenbach@ble.de 

Greece Mr. Fotios Chatzipapadop
oulos 

GAIA Epicherein f_chatzipapadopoulos@c-gaia.gr 

Greece Mr. Vasileios Gkisakis  gisakis@gmail.com 

Greece Mr. Nikolaos Manouselis Agroknow nikosm@agroknow.com 

Greece Ms. Maria Markou ProMIS promismarkou@gmail.com 

Greece Mr. Ioannis Varvarelis Centaur Technologies j.varvarelis@centaurtek.com 

Greece Mr. Kostas Kountouris ProMis  

Greece Ms. Charikleia Koutalou MATRIX Information 
technologies 

hara@matrix-it.gr  

Greece Mr. Theocharis Moysiadis Future Intelligence- 
QUHOMA project 

tmoysiadis@f-in.gr  

Hungary Mr. Bence Fülöp Trinity Enviro fulop.bence@trinityenviro.hu 

Hungary Mr. Gábor Meggyesi Moonsyst Zrt. gabor.meggyesi@moonsyst.com 

Hungary Mr. Ferenc Simon AgroVIR Ltd.  

Ireland Mr. Peadar Paul Casey  peadarcasey@gmail.com 

Ireland Mr. Pat Doody Research Centre 
Institute of 

Technology Tralee 

pat.doody@ittralee.ie 

Ireland Mr. Kevin Connolly Teagasc kevin.connolly@teagasc.ie  

Ireland Mr. Laurence Shalloo Teagasc laurence.shalloo@teagasc.ie 

Italy Ms. Sara 

Robabeh 

Djelveh University of Foggia sara.djelveh@unifg.it  

Italy Mr. Valerio Caroselli Iptsat val.caroselli@iptsat.com 

mailto:eero@lahipro.fi
mailto:pa.foreau@gmail.com
mailto:xavier@pilotersaferme.com
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Italy Mr. Edoardo 

Antonio 
Costantino 

Costantini CREA - Council for 

Agricultural research 
and Economics 

edoardo.costantini@crea.gov.it 

Italy Mr. Riccardo Franciolini Rete Semi Rurali riccardofranc@gmail.com 

Italy Mr. Alberto Menghi CRPA a.menghi@crpa.it  

Italy Mr. Tarek Soliman  Future Food Institute tareksoliman143@gmail.com 

Italy Mr. Marcello Petitta Amigo Climate mp@amigoclimate.com 

Italy Mr. Paolo Menesatti CREA Consiglio per la 
ricerca in agricoltura 

e l'analisi 

dell'economia agraria 

paolo.menesatti@crea.gov.it 

Italy Mr. Roberto Monsorno Eurac Research roberto.monsorno@eurac.edu  

Italy Mr. Tommaso Cinquemani Agronotizie tommaso.cinquemani@hotmail.it  

Lithuania Ms. Zivile Gedminaite-
Raudone 

Lithuanian Institute 
of Agrarian 

Economics 

zivile@laei.lt 

Lithuania Ms. Ilma Rimkevičienė The Lithuanian 
Agriculture Advisory 

Service 

ilma.rimkeviciene@lzukt.lt  

Lithuania Mr. Sigitas Miskinis Ministry of 
Agriculture 

sigitas.miskinis@zum.lt 

Montenegro Mr. Aleksandar Prelevic Jugodata aleksandar.prelevic@jugodata.co.me  

Netherlands Mr. Frank Berkers TNO frank.berkers@tno.nl  

Netherlands Ms. Nicole Bongers NB Consultancy 

Services 

n.bartelds@gmail.com 

Netherlands Ms. Jeanet Brandsma Melkveebedrijf 
Batenburg & LTO 

Netherlands 

jeanet@agroweb.nl 

Netherlands Mr. Raphaël Hoogvliets Datacoop raphael@datacoop.nl 

Netherlands Mr. Frank Pisters VAA ICT Consultancy fpisters@vaa.com 

Netherlands Mr. Gerrit Beers Wageningen UR george.beers@wur.nl  

Netherlands Mr. Jan Willem Kruize Wageningen 

University and 
Research Centre 

janwillem.kruize@wur.nl  

Netherlands Mr. Nico Broersen AgriPlace nico.broersen@agriplace.com 

Netherlands Ms. Doriana Milenkova Netherlands Embassy 

in Sofia 

doriana.milenkova@minbuza.nl 

Poland Ms. Wiesława Kasperska-

Wołowicz 

Institute of 

Technology and Life 

Sciences 

wieslawa.kasperska@gmail.com 

Poland Mr. Rafal Wawer Caselogics społka z 

o.o. (Ltd) 

rafal.wawer@caselogics.pl 

Portugal Mr. Pedro Leitao Pedro Chambel-
Leitao 

pedrochambelleitao@hidromod.com 

Portugal Ms. Maria Centeno Portuguese Rural 
Network 

mcenteno@dgadr.pt 

Portugal Ms. Sofia Araújo INOVISA saraujo@inovisa.pt  

Romania Mr. Emar Gemmeke Netherlands Embassy emar.gemmeke@minbuza.nl 

Serbia Ms. Spasenija Gajinov DunavNET Serbia senka.gajinov@dunavnet.eu 

Slovakia Mr. Miroslav Záhradník National Agricultural 
and Food Centre 

(NPPC) 

zahradnik@vuzv.sk 

mailto:a.menghi@crpa.it
mailto:roberto.monsorno@eurac.edu
mailto:tommaso.cinquemani@hotmail.it
mailto:ilma.rimkeviciene@lzukt.lt
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Slovenia Mr. Žiga Drev Prospeh d.o.o. ziga.drev@prospeh.com 

Slovenia Mr. Janez Jeretina Agricultural institute 

of Slovenia 

janez.jeretina@kis.si 

Spain Mr. Pedro Carrillo 
Donaire 

ec2ce pedro.carrillo@ec2ce.com 

Spain Mr. David de la Iglesia 

Castro 

UDYAT daviddelaiglesiacastro@gmail.com 

Spain Ms. Debora Franco 

Vazquez 

Monet Tecnologia e 

Innovacion SL 

debora@monet-ti.com 

Spain Ms. Hadiseh Mahdavi Syntesa S.L hadis@syntesa.eu 

Spain Mr. José Luis Miguel COAG - Farmers 
Union 

jlmiguel@coag.org 

Spain Mr. Valentin Rivas Vera Cropti valentin@cropti.com  

Spain Mr. Iñigo Jorge Velasco Chaos Agrometry 

Technologies 

ivelasco@ahimsa.es  

Spain Mr. Angel Martín Technical University 
of Valencia 

aemartin@upvnet.upv.es  

Spain Ms. Blanca 

Victoria 

Lucena Cobos Agencia de Gestión 

Agraria y Pesquera 
de Andalucía (Agency 

for the agriculture 
and fisheries 

management of 
Andalusia). 

blanca.lucena@juntadeandalucia.es 

Spain Mr. Manuel Gómez 

Barbero 

European 

Commission- Joint 
Research Centre 

(JRC) 

manuel.gomez-

barbero@ec.europa.eu 

Spain Mr. Juan Sagarna Cooperativas 
Agroalimentarias de 

España 

sagarna@agro-alimentarias.coop  

Spain Mr. Marcos Alvarez-Diaz Gradiant malvarez@gradiant.org 

Sweden Mr. Mattias Gotting Federation of 
Swedish Farmers 

(LRF) 

mattias.gotting@lrf.se  

Sweden Mr. Jonas Engström JTI – Swedish 
Institute of 

Agricultural and 

Environmental 
Engineering 

jonas.engstrom@jti.se 

Sweden Mr. Kjell Gustafsson Agroväst kjell.gustafsson@agrovast.se 

Sweden Mr. Fredrik Stark Lantbruksit.se fredrik@lantbruksit.se 

United 

Kingdom 

Mr. Abdulmoune

m 

Mouazen Cranfield University a.mouazen@cranfield.ac.uk  

United 
Kingdom 

Mr. Shamal Mohammed GEOINFO FUSION shamal.mohammed@gmail.com 

United 
Kingdom 

Mr. Richard Bower NFU richard@lowerdraytonfarm.co.uk  

United 

Kingdom 

Mr. Morys Ioan NFYFC  
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Speakers (in order of the programme)  

Ms/Mr First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Mr. Krijn Poppe LEI Wegeningen UR krijn.poppe@wur.nl 

Mr. Vincent 
Tiel 

Groenestege 
Netherlands Enterprise Agency vincent.tielgroenestege@rvo.nl 

Mr. Iman Boot  
European Commission- DG 

AGRI 
iman.boot@ec.europa.eu 

European Commission- DG AGRI, EIP-AGRI Service 
Point, Host 

Ms/Mr First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Mr. Iman Boot  
European Commission- 

DG AGRI 
iman.boot@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Svetlana Boyanova 

Institute for 

Agrostrategies and 

Innovations 

info@agroinnovations.bg 

Ms. Willemine Brinkman EIP-AGRI Service Point willemine.brinkman@eip-agri.eu  

Ms. Ana Cuadrado Galvan 
European Commission- 

DG AGRI 
ana.cuadrado-galvan@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Pacôme Elouna Eyenga EIP-AGRI Service Point pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Emilie Gätje EIP-AGRI Service Point emilie.gaetje@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Michael Ghezzi EIP-AGRI Service Point michael.ghezzi@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Julia Miteva 

Institute for 

Agrostrategies and 
Innovations 

info@agroinnovations.bg 

Mr. Quico Onega Lopez EIP-AGRI Service Point quico.onega@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Krijn Poppe EIP-AGRI Service Point krijn.poppe@wur.nl 

Mr. Vincent Tiel Groenestege EIP-AGRI Service Point vincent.tielgroenestege@rvo.nl 

Ms. Ina Van Hoye EIP-AGRI Service Point ina.vanhoye@eip-agri.eu 

Ms.  Marta Yonkova 
Institute for 
Agrostrategies and 

Innovations 

info@agroinnovations.bg 
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